General Description
The MAX2232/MAX2233 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
testing of the MAX2232/MAX2233 900MHz ISM-band,
24dBm RF power amplifiers (PAs). They allow testing of
all device functions and require no additional support
circuitry. Signal inputs and outputs use SMA connectors
to facilitate the connection of RF test equipment. For
evaluation of the PA with analog gain control, order the

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10pF ±5% ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39COG100D050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CH100DZ
C2, C21 2
0.1µF ±10% ceramic caps (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R104K016 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ104KA
C3 1
3.9pF ±0.25pF porcelain capacitor
Murata MA183R9C
C4 1
0.1µF ±10% ceramic cap (0805)
Murata GRM40X7R104K025 or
Taiyo Yuden TMK212 B104KT
C5, C11, C16 3
100pF ±5% ceramic caps (0805)
Murata GRM40COG101J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK212CH101JQ
C6, C17, C23 3
0.01µF ±10% ceramic caps (0805)
Murata GRM40X7R103K050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK212 B103KQ
C7, C12, C24 3
0.22µF ±10% ceramic caps (0805)
Murata GRM40X7R224K016 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ224KG
C8, C13 2
100pF ±5% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36COG101J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH101JW
C9 1
2200pF ±10% ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R222K050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107 B222KZ
C10, C14 2
0.01µF ±10% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R103K016 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK105 B103KW
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C15, C25 2
10µF, 16V tantalum capacitors